APPLICANT
AWARE, Inc.
Bend Revitalization Initiative

Center for an Agricultural Economy

Circus Smirkus
Craftsbury Community Care Center

Craftsbury Energy Committee
Craftsbury Saplings

Faith in Action, DBA Neighbors in Action

Four Seasons of Early Learning
Greensboro Chapter Habitat for Humanity

Greensboro/Craftsbury Window Dressers
Program

Greensboro Farmers Market
Greensboro Fire Department

Greensboro Free Library
Greensboro Historical Society
Greensboro Nursing Home

Hardwick Farmers Market

Hardwick Area Food Pantry

Hardwick Rescue Squad

Northeast Kingdom Death Care Community
Northeast Kingdom Public Journalism

Rural Arts Collaborative

Sterling College

TOTAL
CREF reserve for Community Meals $12,237

2025 GRANTS COMMITTEE - ANNUAL GRANTS RECOMMENDATIONS

GRANT NARRATIVE
General Operating Domestic Violence Support
Pollinator gardens at Bend Trailhead Park

CAE Place-Based Education programming for
2025 with OSSU

support for local kids Smirkling camp & free
shows at lib and GNH

General Operating - enrichment programming

General Operating - $250 shed $ last year has
been carried over

Expansion of facilities to allow for more students

Food Share program working with UCC for
distribution

General Operating - rising food costs due to
USDA cuts

General Operating for the Bend duplex

Community Build Window Inserts & carbon
monoxcide monitors

System for SNAP & matching $ to increase
acccess to food

annual GA allocation

Multiple entertainment events - Bend, HCA, Town
Beach

Renovation of garage to expand exhibit space
NPWT SYSTEM - Wound Vac

Youth Booth - food & nutrition education & food
voucher for kids

General Operating Food

three Automatic External Defibrillator's (AED's)
four free grieving workshops

General Operating - Hardwick Gazette

General Operating for after school programs and
Spark

scholarships for pre-college summer program for jr & sr high
schoolers in NEK

COMMUNITY GRANT ($32,000) CRF ($21,387)
2500
1000

2000

1000
2000

1200
2000

2500
2000

1500

1000
1000

2000
2000
2500

800

1000
500
1000

1500

1000

32000

FULLY FUNDED

yes

2000 yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

3000 yes
4150 no - Pleasant's Fund to purchase 3rd unit

9150



