2025 GRANTS COMMITTEE - ANNUAL GRANTS RECOMMENDATIONS

APPLICANT	GRANT NARRATIVE	COMMUNITY GRANT (\$32,000)	CRF (\$21,387)	FULLY FUNDED
AWARE, Inc.	General Operating Domestic Violence Support	2500		
Bend Revitalization Initiative	Pollinator gardens at Bend Trailhead Park	1000		yes
Center for an Agricultural Economy	CAE Place-Based Education programming for 2025 with OSSU	2000		
Circus Smirkus	support for local kids Smirkling camp & free shows at lib and GNH	1000		
Craftsbury Community Care Center	General Operating - enrichment programming	2000		
Craftsbury Energy Committee	General Operating - \$250 shed \$ last year has been carried over	1200		
Craftsbury Saplings	Expansion of facilities to allow for more students	2000		
Faith in Action, DBA Neighbors in Action	Food Share program working with UCC for distribution		2000	yes
Four Seasons of Early Learning	General Operating - rising food costs due to USDA cuts	2500		yes
Greensboro Chapter Habitat for Humanity	General Operating for the Bend duplex	2000		yes
Greensboro/Craftsbury Window Dressers Program	Community Build Window Inserts & carbon monoxcide monitors	1500		
Greensboro Farmers Market	System for SNAP & matching \$ to increase access to food	1000		yes
Greensboro Fire Department	annual GA allocation	1000		yes
Greensboro Free Library	Multiple entertainment events - Bend, HCA, Town Beach	2000		yes
Greensboro Historical Society	Renovation of garage to expand exhibit space	2000		yes
Greensboro Nursing Home	NPWT SYSTEM - Wound Vac	2500		
Hardwick Farmers Market	Youth Booth - food & nutrition education & food voucher for kids	800		
Hardwick Area Food Pantry	General Operating Food		3000	yes
Hardwick Rescue Squad	three Automatic External Defibrillator's (AED's)	1000	4150	no - Pleasant's Fund to purchase 3rd unit
Northeast Kingdom Death Care Community	four free grieving workshops	500		
Northeast Kingdom Public Journalism	General Operating - Hardwick Gazette	1000		
Rural Arts Collaborative	General Operating for after school programs and Spark	1500		
Sterling College	scholarships for pre-college summer program for jr & sr high schoolers in NEK	1000		
TOTAL		32000	9150	
CRF reserve for Community Meals \$12,237				